NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of

0519592 Alison Lundergan Grimes **KY Secretary of State** Received and Filed

5/3/2017 10:01:10 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE GEORGETOWN-SCOTT COUNTY COMMUNITY CONNECTION, INC.

Company ID: 0519592 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/20/2001 12:00:00 AM 5/3/2017 10:01:10 AM Date filed:

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

1116 COMANCHE TRAIL

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Registered Agent Name/Address

THEO LEVERENZ 1116 COMANCHE TR

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Current Officers

121 Warrendale, Georgetown, KY 40324 Kandice Whitehouse President Secretary Dennis McDonald 700 Lemons Mill, Georgetown, KY 40324

Treasurer Theo Leverenz E.P.P.A. Consulting, 1116 Comanche Trail, Georgetown, KY

40324

Vice President Nathaniel Price P.O. Box 919, Georgetown, KY 40324

Directors

Director Jared Hollon P.O. Box 173, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Bruce Gordon 105 Broadbill, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Vicki Kinnaird 340 E. Washington, Georgetown, KY 40324 Arlene Wilson 100 Court Street, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director

Julie Pattie 100 Technology Drive, #2, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director

Signatures

Signature Theo. R. Leverenz Title Treasurer